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of July, 1919, sixty-five hundred dollars. Each circuit judge 
shall also be reimbursed for necessary expenses incurred in the 
discharge of judicial duty outside his home county, and in at-
tending meetings of the board of circuit judges. 

SECTION 3. Subsections (3) and (4) of section 20.66 are re-
numbered to be subsections (2) and (3) respectively. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved May 27, 1919. 

No. 300, A.] 	 [Published May 31, 1919. 

CHAPTER 239. 
AN ACT to amend subsection 3 of section 4096 of the statutes. 

relating to examinations of adverse parties otherwise than as 
a witness on a trial. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection 3 of section 4096 of the statutes is 

amended to read: (Section 4096) 3. The attendance of the 
party to be examined, and the production of all papers, books, 
files, records, things, and matters in the possession of such party, 
his or its assignors, officers, agents, or employes, relevant to the 
controversy, may be compelled upon subpoena and the payment 
or tender of his fees as a witness. If the party to be examined 
is a nonresident of this state, the court may upon motion fix the 
time and place of such examination, either within or without the 
state. He shall attend at such time and place and submit to 
the examination, and, if required, attend for the purpose of 
reading and signing such deposition, without service of sub-
poena. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved May 27, 1919. 

No. 358, S.] 	 [Published May 31, 1919. 

CHAPTER 240. 
AN ACT to amend subsection 7 of section 669, of the statutes, 

relating to the powers of county boards in reference to the 
equipping of county offices. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection 7 of section 669, of the statutes is 

amended to read: (Section 669) (7) To prescribe the form 
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and manner of keeping the public records of the county in any 
county office and the accounts of the several county officers; to 
provide all books, stationery, blanks, safes, furniture, telephone 
service, fuel and lights necessary for the discharge of official 
business in the offices of the county clerk, clerk of the circuit 
court, register of deeds, treasurer, sheriff and county judge, 
and in counties having a population of two hundred fifty thou-
sand or more, the county surveyor. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved May 27, 1919. 

No. 366, S.] 	 [Published May 31, 1919. 

CHAPTER 241. 
AN ACT to amend sections 853ab, 870, 925-5, 925-12, and 

subsection 2 of section 925-21ab, of the statutes, relating to 
filing incorporation papers of villages and cities in the office 
of the secretary of state. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEarioN 1. Section 853ab of the statutes is amended to read: 
Section 853ab. The clerk of any village heretofore incorporated 
under the provisions of any general law, or of any village here-
tofore reincorporated under the provisions of section 852, and 
which has not already done so, shall file with the secretary of 
state, within sixty days after the passage and publicaticm of this 
act, a certified * * * copy of the order * * * court, 
under which incorporated, • * * a description of the legal 
boundaries, and the certificate of the supervisors of election, or, 
in case of reincorporation, a certified copy of the certificate of 
the trustees provided for in section 852, all of which certified 
copies shall show the date on which the originals were recorded 
in the office of the register of deeds, it being the purpose of this 
section to cause to be filed in the office of the secretary of state 
the date and method of incorporation and a description of the 
legal boundaries of every village which has heretofore attempted 
to incorporate, or shall hereafter attempt to incorporate, under 
general law, and of every specially incorporated village which 
has changed its boundaries under general law. The expense of 
such certified copies, when prepared by the register of deeds, 
shall be paid out of the respective village treasuries. Provided, 
that the village clerk may prepare the said certified copies when 
complete information is on file in his office. 


